
Engineering and Contracting Vol. xliv. No. 19.

IIMIIIIIimilNINIINIIINIIIIIIIIIIIMIIIIIIIIMIIIIIIIIIimilllMIINIIM

Calls for Bids I

Rates, $2.40 an inch, single column. Copy received until Monday noon. |

NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS FOR

WATER WORKS PUMPING

STATION EQUIPMENT AND

CHIMNEY.

Notice is hereby given that the Board

of Trustees of the Town of Brookville, in

Franklin County, State of Indiana, will

receive sealed bids, until 7 o'clock p. m. on

THURSDAY, NOV. 18, 1915,

at which time bids will be opened, read

and considered, for the furnishing and

erection complete on foundations of a Hor

izontal, High Duty Pumping Engine, with

all valves, fittings, lubricators and oiling

devices, piping, lagging, gauges, condens

ing apparatus, wrenches, foundation bolts

and all other accessories and including all

labor necessary for complete installation;

also for the furnishing of all materials,

labor, tools, fittings, valves, accessories,

brick work and breeching, and all things

necessary for the construction, delivery

and erection of one complete unit of 150

H. P. Water Tube Boiler; also for the fur

nishing of all materials, labor, tools,

valves, fittings, lubricators, oilcups, pip

ing, lagging and all other accessories nec

essary for the complete installation on

foundation of one Air Compressor; also for

the furnishing of all materials, tools and

labor for the construction and erection of

a Radial Brick or Concrete Chimney, for

Municipal Water Works of the town of

Brookville, Indiana, all of said equipment,

materials, tools, labor and accessories and

appliances of every kind and description

required to be furnished by the con

tractors, and to be in strict accordance

with the specifications for the several

parts prepared by John W. Mueller. Con

sulting Engineer, and adopted by said

Board of Trustees, and now on file with

the clerk of said town.

Each bid must be accompanied by a

certified check in a sum equal to ten

(10%) per cent of the aggregate amount

of the bid. made payable to said Town

of Brookville, to Insure the execution of

his contract in case the bid Is accepted,

which checks will be returned to all un

successful biders and to the successful

bidder, only when he shall have signed a

contract and given bond as required by

law.

Each bid must also be accompanied by

the necessary non-collusive affidavit as

required by the Statutes of Indiana, gov

erning the letting of contracts for public-

work.

All bids shall be made out on proposal

blanks, which will be furnished to bid

ders by the clerk of said Board.

All bids shall be sealed and shall be

filed with the clerk not later than the

hour fixed for the opening of such bids.

Specifications and information for bid

ders may be obtained at the office of John

W. Mueller, Consulting Engineer, Colonial

Building, Newcastle, Indiana, or at Leeds

Building. Richmond, Indiana.

The Board of Trustees reserves the

right to reject any and all bids.

Board of Trustees of the Town of Brook

ville, Indiana.

WILLIAM BURKHART,

President of Board of Trustees.

Attest: ALBERT TRICIILER, Clerk.

STEEL BRIDGE.

Sealed proposals for the construction

of a steel bridge 350 ft. long over the

Boise River, near Parma, Idaho, will be

received until 11 o'clock a. m., Nov. 22,

1915. by the Clerk of the Board of Com

missioners of Canyon County, Caldwell,

Idaho.

For plans, specifications, proposal

forms, etc.. address the Clerk of the

Board, or Inland Engineering Co., Cald

well, Idaho.

U. S. ENGINEER OFFICE, Louisville.
Ky., Nov. 6, 1915.—Sealed proposals will
be received here until 12 noon, central
time, Dec. 6, 1915, and then opened, for
furnishing and constructing a swing
bridge over the locks of the Louisville and
Portland Canal. Louisville. Ky. Informa

tion on application.

TO BRIDGE CONTRACTORS.

Sealed proposals for the construction of

a bridge superstructure, indorsed propos

als for bridge will be received by J. Mason

Howk, Commissioner of Public Property

of Covington, Ky., until 10 o'clock, Thurs

day, Dec. 9, 1915.

Said work Is for a bridge to be con

structed to carry the Duplicate Water

Supply Main over the Licking River for

the City of Covington, Ky.

Each proposal will have to be accom

panied by a cash deposit or certified check

in the sum of fifteen hundred dollars

($1,500) as a guarantee that the party

making the proposal will, if the contract

is awarded to him or them, execute the

same with approved security. Should any

bid be rejected such check will be returned

to the bidder, and should any bid be

accepted such check will be returned upon

the proper execution and securing of the

contract. In the event of any bidder failing

to execute the contract for the work that

has been awarded to him, such bidder

shall forfeit the sum so deposited. Check

to be made payable to the city of Coving

ton, Ky., or order.

The contractor for the bridge work will

be required to give an approved Surety or

Trust Company Bond for the sum of

twenty thousand dollars ($20,000) to in

sure a faithful completion of the contract.

Copies of specifications will be fur

nished bidders upon application to the

Commissioner of Public Property, or the

Consulting Engineer, and outline drawings

giving the longitudinal elevation and plan

of the bridge; also of the piers and their

location, can be seen at the office of

either.

Bidders must endorse their names and

address upon the outside of the envelopes

containing their bids.

The Board of Commissioners reserves

the right to reject any or all bids.

J. MASON HOWK.

Commissioner of Public Property.

GEO. HORNUG. Consulting Engineer,

Wool-Sack Bldg.. Newport, Ky.

Covington, Ky., Nov. 6, 1915.

SAND and GRAVEL PLANTS

Our long and successful experience as designers and builders

of Sand and Gravel Plants makes it worth your while to consult

us on problems concerning proper equipment for profitable use

in this field. Catalogue on Request.

The Raymond W. Dull Co., 1916 Conway Bldg., Chicago

ft. Conveyors* Portable Sand and Gravel
Washers, Screens, etc

American Cast Iron Pipe Co.

BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA

Sslei Office-: 7IA Scarrltt Building, Kansas City, Mo.
1 Broadway. New York City. 1217 Praetorian Bldg., Dallas. Tex.

461 Market St., San Francisco. Cat Birmingham. Ala.
840 Plymouth Bldg . Minneapolis, Minn. 607 New Haydcn Bldg., Columbus. Ohio

 

 

Kosmos Portland Cement Co.

INCORPORATED

Prompt Shipments to all points in the

South. Kosmos Portland Cement has been

used in the most important engineering

work for the past five years.

Sales Office, 614-16 Paul Jonei Bldg., Louisville, Ky.

Wood creosoted by us baa lasted 30 years and is still sound

o PAVING BLOCKS and in service.

BUDGE TIMBERS S,nd for Catalogue "J"

s

1 PLANK, PILES

POLES, CROSS ARM!i Wyekoil Pipe & CreosotiiiB Co.

■J* TIES Established 1881

WYCK0FF CONDUIT 30 East 42nd Street, NEW YORK

D for underground wire*. etc' Creosottng Work* and Factory:

ml
PORTSMOUTH. VA.


